RGRAVELY ILLUSTRATED trour voustep son

i L T e PARTS LIST ror rIDING TRACTOR
ﬂ.eﬂ or priﬂ“ without notice ond without l'ﬂcllfﬂll‘\ﬂ igﬂ'iﬂﬂ.
~ Model Number 15668E1

Effective Date 9-15-72
Form Number 19846P1




)

ITEM
NO

oo~ u W=

PART NO.

10994P2
10995P2
EGO515
11 7.47P}
19364A1
18549P1
15802P1
1354 8P
9411027
180044
9419454
180016
120380
10982P1
112 P2
14636P1
14637P1
14642P1
14641P1
14646P1
14640A1
19607P1
15569F1
435507
19608P1
431787
14644A1
12134P1
4531539
14660P1
14645P1
180173
120384
180175
11239A4
128915
126729
456004
126416
120388
11216P1
1177981
120395
271501
11778P1
179252
124829
10992P1
1125591
LA 5 Py
19357A1

DESCRIPTION

Pulley Cover (R.H.)

Pulley Cover“(L.H.")

1/4-20 x 1/2 Pan Head Machine Screw
Plastic Grommet

Deck Weldment

Danger Decal

Male U-Joint End

Female U-Joint End

Lube Fitting

1/4-20 x 2 Hex Head Bolt
1/4-20 Washer Insert Locknut
1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Head Capscrew
1/4 Spring Type Lockwasher
Gear Housing Cover

Gear Housing Gasket

Casting, Gear Box

Shaft, Drive

Ring, Retaining

Spacer, Ring

Seal. Grease

Bearing, Roller

Bevel Gear

Washer

1/2-13 Washer Insert Locknut
Gear, Pinion Shaft

#61 Woodruff Key

Bearing, Roller

D*Joint Kit

Hex Jam Nut

Sheave, Drive

Seal, (Grease

1/2-13 x 1 Hex Head Bolt

1/2 Spring Type Lockwasher
1/2-13 x 1-1/4 Hex Head Bolt
Gear Housing Support Weldment
3/8-16 x 1 Rd.“Hd.-“Sq. Nk. Bolt
3/8-16'x 4-122VBdS¥d. Sq. Nk. Bolt
3/8-16 Washer Insert Locknut
5A8-16 x 1-3/4 Rdi="Hd. Sq. Nk. Bolt
7/16 Flatwasher

V-Belt

Spring

15/32 Flatwasher

7/16-14 Hex Nut

Idler Rod

416 x 1 CotterPin

3/8-16 x 7/32 Hex Jam Nut
Idler Pivot Arm

Idler Sheave

Drilled Bolt :

Deck Support Weldment




PART NO.

15697A1
126402
126227
1126 7P4
126193
190254
1581 3P1
11536P1
11.715P%
9418692
131016
10988P1
11641P1
15828A1
9411C10
1125594
11229P1
19443P1
124549
124543
10986P2
11234P1
11938P1
120390
126784
15781P1
120123
11948A1
435507
11950P1
6535P1
189314
15813A1
120396
15785P1
15785P1
120378
15805P1
137185
15817P1
11860P1
142485
19313581
11317A1
1569 1P1
18720P1
120238
15800P1
15794A1
160536
14635A1

DESCRIPTION

Skid Weldment (R.H.)

3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Bd. Hd. Sq. Nk. Bolt
3/8-16 x 3/4 Rd. Hd. Sq. Nk. Bolt
Safety Shield

10-24 x 5/8 Fd. Hd. Sq. Nk. Belt
10-24 Nut, Washer Insert
Plate Guide

Idler Sheave

Belt Installation Decal
5/8-11 Locknut

21/32 x 1-5/16"x ..095 Flat Washer
Spindle Sheave

Needle Thrust Bearing Race
Bearing Housing Assembly
Grease Fitting

Needle Bearing

0il Seal

Bearing Housing Shaft

#9 Woodruff Key

1/8 x 1/2 Woodruff Key

Blade Cradle

Blade

Skid

9/16 Flat Washer

Belt Carriapest1J/2 N.C. x 2.5
Arm Wheel

1/8 x 1-1/4 Cotter Pin

Caster Fork Weldment

1/2-13 Washer Insert Locknut
Bushing

Gauge Wheel

1/2-13 x 4-3/4 Hex Head Bolt
Frame Weldment, Wheel

17/32 Flat Washer

Anchor Level

Rod Level Adjustment

1/2-13 Hex Nut

Anchor Level

148 x 1 CottorZEim

Pin, Adjustment

Hair Pin Cotter

Groove Pin

Lift Rod

Mower Lift Pivot Assembly
Hair Pin Cotter

Guard

1/2-13 Hex Jam Nut

Pin, Pivot

Frame Weldment Lift

1/4-20 x 5/8 Pan Hd Machine Screw
Drive Assembly



